
Fast Pitch Softball
 State Tournament Team Stats 

Mercy

 
Player Stat Information

Head Coach: Josh Bloomer Record (going into Tournament): 26-11
No. Player Position Avg. AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR SO BB SB
00 Katie Sirohman OF 000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Aubrey Meiners 3B 000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Randi Hawksley 1B 000 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
4 JJ Francis P 0.326 92 5 30 20 6 1 2 11 3 0
6 Paige French SS 0.294 109 22 32 22 7 3 2 27 13 4
7 Morgan Meyer OF 0.268 82 15 22 8 2 0 1 20 12 13

10 Morgan Ellington 1B 0.333 120 32 40 19 5 4 0 16 6 6
11 Marissa Hobson OF 000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Amanda Schumacher OF 0.217 69 16 15 9 0 4 0 11 9 3
13 Chelsea Meiners C 0.353 119 34 42 13 7 1 0 14 8 11
14 Peyton French OF 0.238 101 22 24 19 6 2 2 15 10 6
15 Brandi Ratterman OF 0.409 44 31 18 7 3 1 1 2 2 19
16 Kelsey Wo0d OF 0.316 117 5 37 29 5 1 3 11 4 0
17 Tiffany Cozzens 2B 0.171 35 9 6 4 0 0 0 5 4 5
18 Lexie Ratterman P 000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Hayley Twyman C 0.250 8 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
21 Madeline McGinty 3B 0.444 9 1 4 5 0 0 1 1 0 0
22 Lauren Beahl 2B 000 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
27 Caroline Keck P 000 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Katie Kissel OF 0.275 91 14 25 11 6 2 0 20 3 7

Team Totals 3894 999 222 297 167 47 19 12 153 75 81
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

SO=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERI=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings
Pitched; ER=Earned Runs 

 
Pitcher Stat Information

No. Player Wins Loses ERA Save IP R H SO BB ER
4 JJ Francis 20 10 0.001 0 172 59 124 207 30 36

19 Hayley Twyman 4 0 0.003 0 28 14 31 24 9 11
11 Marissa Hobson 4 1 0.003 0 39 18 40 30 4 14

Team Totals 26 11 6.5 0 239 91 195 261 43 61
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

SO=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERI=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings
Pitched; ER=Earned Runs 
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Fast Pitch Softball
 State Tournament Team Stats 

Mercy (continued)

 
Batting Order

No. Player
13 Chelsea Meiners
10 Morgan Ellington
16 Kelsey Wo0d
6 Paige French

14 Peyton French
15 Brandi Ratterman
4 JJ Francis

12 Amanda Schumacher
7 Morgan Meyer

17 Tiffany Cozzens
29 Katie Kissel

 
Pitchers

No. Player
4 JJ Francis
11 Marissa Hobson
19 Hayley Twyman

 
Coach's Comments

Your team's accomplishment of advancing to the
State Tournament:

We are thrilled with the opportunity to return to the
state tournament and represent the 7th region. We
challenged ourselves with a tough regular season

schedule and we feel that paid off in the post
season. I have a great group of young ladies and I
just happy I get another opportunity to coach them

this week.

 
Coach's Comments

What are keys to your team's success in winning the
tournament:

We must continue to play solid defense behind our
pitchers and have timely hitting when the

opportunities arise. We must play as a team and it's
important to catch a few breaks along the way.
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